(fourteen) days from the date of registration in the post office and further time of 10
of (ten) days shall be allowed to execute agreement by realizing fine of 1% (one
percent) of the PAC subject to a minimum of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees Thousand only) and
maximum of Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five thousand only). Tender will be
rejected if agreement is not executed within 24 (Twenty-four) days and the work will
be awarded to the next lowest tender stipulated in the PWD Code.

3. Time of Completion: The work shall be completed within 03 months from the date